OUTPUT CURRENT (mA)
E
F
F
IC
IE
N
C

• Added Device Information and Pin Configuration and Functions sections, ESD Ratings table, Feature Description,
Device Functional Modes, Application and Implementation, Power Supply Recommendations, Layout, Device and
Documentation Support, and Mechanical, Packaging, and Orderable Information sections ................................................. 1
Changes from Revision H (April 2013) to Revision I Page
• Changed layout of National Data Sheet to TI format ........................................................................................................... 22
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2008–2015, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: LM3691
LM3691
www.ti.com SNVS506J –MAY 2008–REVISED DECEMBER 2015
5 Voltage Options
ORDERABLE DEVICE (1) (2) VOLTAGE OPTION (V)
LM3691TL-0.75/NOPB 0.75
LM3691TLX-0.75/NOPB 0.75
LM3691TL-1.0/NOPB 1
LM3691TLX-1.0/NOPB 1
LM3691TL-1.2/NOPB 1.2
LM3691TLX-1.2/NOPB 1.2
LM3691TL-1.5/NOPB 1.5
LM3691TLX-1.5/NOPB 1.5
LM3691TL-1.8/NOPB 1.8
LM3691TLX-1.8/NOPB 1.8
LM3691TL-2.5/NOPB 2.5
LM3691TLX-2.5/NOPB 2.5
LM3691TL-3.3/NOPB 3.3
LM3691TLX-3.3/NOPB 3.3
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end
of this document, or see the TI web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
Copyright © 2008–2015, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3